900240678 12/09/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dunham-Bush, Inc.		01/06/1995	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allagash Fluid Controls, Inc.
Street Address:	The Robins Group, Inc.
Internal Address:	3333 N. Torrey Pines Court, Suite 220
City:	La Jolla
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92037
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1760582	GUARDIAN
Registration Number:	1943866	VARI-VAC
Registration Number:	2059075	P.O.T.P.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175076585

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617-504-0436

Email: heidi@heidischiller.com

Correspondent Name: Heidi A. Schiller Address Line 1: 197 Elm Street Address Line 2: **Suite 1730**

Address Line 4: Northampton, MASSACHUSETTS 01060

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VENT RITE
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004915 FRAME: 0459

900240678

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heidi A. Schiller
Signature:	/Heidi A. Schiller/
Date:	12/09/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=allagash fluid #page1.tif source=allagash fluid #page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004915 FRAME: 0460

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "ALLAGASH FLUID CONTROLS, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWELFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1988, AT 10 0 CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MARSHALL INDUSTRIES, INC. TO "BUNHAM-BUSH, INC.", FILED THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1989, AT 12:01 0'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DUNHAM-BUSH, INC." TO "ALLAGASH FLUID CONTROLS, INC.", FILED THE SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1995, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.

STATE OF TOWA

*W0: 94447829 -WS: 94447831

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

DATE:

AUTHENTICATION:

7367854

250005177

2175156 8310

SECRETARY OF STATE FILEO 01/10/1995 AT 8:36 AM FILING # 000129207W00065493

01-09-95

TRADEMARK REEL: 004915 FRAME: 0461



RECORDED: 12/09/2012

APPLICATION FOR gg AMENDED CERTIFICATE GG AUTHORITY

129207

		12920) '/	3	
	THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF IO Pursuant to section 1504 of the lower Business Corpor rended certificate of authority to transact business in low	ation Act, the undersigns	•••	1350650091	
1.	The name of the corporation is DUNH.	AM-BUSH, INC.	いたっているにひ	5020.CB	
	and the name the corporation uses in lowe if different t		JAN 1 O 1995	8	
			SECRETARY OF STAT	F E	
	The corporate name has been changed toALLA	GASH FLUID CONT	ROLS. INC.	92	
2.	2. The state [or foreign country] of Incorporation on the records of the Secretary of State of lows is				
		-			
	The state [or foreign country] of incorporation has been	changed to			
3.	The duration of the corporation on the records of the So The duration has been changed to		s perpetual.		
4.	The date of incorporation of the corporation was	ctober 12, 1988			
5.	The street address of its principal office is				
	address The Robins Group, Inc., 3333	N. Torrey Pin	es Court, Suite 220)	
	city, zip La Jolla, CA 92037				
€.	The street address of its registered office in lows and to	ne name of its registered	agent at that office:		
	name C T Corporation Syste	m			
	address 2222 Grand Avenue				
	city, state, zip <u>Des Moines, Iowa 5031</u>	2			
7.	The names and business addresses of its current direct	tors and officers:			
	name JAMES W. ROBINS				
	address The Robins Group, Inc., 3333	N. Torrey Pine	s Court. Suite		
	city, state, zip La Jolla. CA 92037				
	•				
	0114				
(IOH	A - 1364 - 2/20/90)	•			
		•			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004915 FRAME: 0462